
DEFENSE

FORWARDS

2023-24 RIVALRY SERIES | SASKATOON, SASK. | FEBRUARY 7, 2024
2023-24 U.S. WOMEN’S NATIONAL TEAM LINE CHART

@USAHOCKEY   •   TEAMUSA.USAHOCKEY.COM   •   USAHOCKEY.COM   •   #RIVALRYSERIES

GOALTENDERS

HAYLEY
SCAMURRA1616

5-8 • 161
Left Shot

Getzville, N.Y.	
Dec. 14, 1994
PWHL Ottawa

HILARY	 (C)
KNIGHT2121

5-11 • 172
Right Shot

Sun Valley, Idaho	
July 12, 1989
PWHL Boston

AERIN
FRANKEL3131

5-5 • 150
Left Catch

Briarcliff Manor, N.Y.	
May 24, 1999
PWHL Boston

ALEX		  (A)
CARPENTER2525

5-7 • 155
Left Shot

North Reading, Mass.
April 13, 1994
PWHL New York

SAVANNAH
HARMON1515

5-3 • 148
Left Shot

Downers Grove, Ill.	
Oct. 27, 1995
PWHL Ottawa

MEGAN	 (A)
KELLER55

5-11 • 165
Left Shot

Farmington Hills, Mich.	
May 1, 1996
PWHL Boston

NICOLE
HENSLEY2929

5-6 • 155
Left Catch

Lakewood, Colo.	
June 23, 1994
PWHL Minnesota

TAYLOR
HEISE2727

5-10 • 168
Right Shot

Lake City, Minn.	
March 17, 2000
PWHL Minnesota

KELLY
PANNEK1212

5-8 • 165
Right Shot

Plymouth, Minn.	
Dec. 29, 1995
PWHL Minnesota

ABBY
ROQUE1111

5-7 • 180
Right Shot

Sault Ste. Marie, Mich.	
Sept. 25, 1997
PWHL New York

USA (2-1-1-0) VS. CANADA (0-1-1-2) • GAME FIVE • SASKTEL CENTRE • 7:00 P.M. CT  

PRONUNCIATIONS
Bizal, Madison	 MAH-dee-suhn BYE-zuhl
Brown, Emily	 Eh-muh-LEE BROWN
Buchbinder, Natalie	 NAT-uh-lee, BOOK-binder
Carpenter, Alex	 AL-ehx CAR-pin-ter
Compher, Jesse	 JEH-see KAHM-fuhr
Coyne Schofield, Kendall	 KEN-duhl COIN SKO-field
DeGeorge, Clair	 Klair DUH-gohrg
Flanagan, Kali	 CALI FLAN-uh-gen
Flaherty, Maggie	 MAHG-ee FLEH-hurt-tee
Fleming, Brittyn	 BRITT-uhn FLEHM-ihn
Frankel, Aerin	 AIR-uhn FRANK-uhl
Gilmore, Becca	 BEH-KUH GIHL-mohr 

Girard, Taylor	 TAIL-oar jih-RAHR-dee
Harmon, Savannah	 Sah-VAN-ah HAR-muhn
Heise, Taylor	 TAIL-oar HI-zee
Hensley, Nicole	 NIH-kohl HENZ-lee
Hughes, Gabbie	 GAHB-ee HEWZ
Keller, Megan	 MEH-guhn KEHL-er
Knight, Hilary	 HILL-uh-ree NIGHT
Levy, Abbey	 AB-EE LEE-vee
Murphy, Maureen	 Mawr-een MUHR-fee
Pannek, Kelly	 KEHL-lee PAN-nick
Roque, Abby	 AB-EE ROCK
Scamurra, Hayley	 HAY-lee SKUH-MORE-uh
Zumwinkle, Grace	 GRACE ZUHM-wink-uhl

BECCA
GILMORE1010

5-6 • 155
Right Shot

Wayland, Mass.	
Feb. 15, 1998
PWHL Ottawa

GRACE
ZUMWINKLE1313

5-9 • 165
Right Shot

Excelsior, Minn.	
April 23, 1999
PWHL Minnesota

GABBIE
HUGHES3636

5-9 • 135
Left Shot

Lino Lakes, Minn.
Oct. 4, 1999
PWHL Ottawa

NATALIE 
BUCHBINDER2424

5-8 • 150
Right Shot

Fairport, N.Y.	
Jan. 12, 1999
PWHL Minnesota

KALI
FLANAGAN66

5-4 • 135
Right Shot

Hudson, N.H.
Sept. 19, 1995
PWHL Toronto

MAGGIE
FLAHERTY77

5-9 • 170
Left Shot

Lakeville, Minn.
June 2, 2000
PWHL Minnesota

MADISON
BIZAL99

5-5 • 160
Left Shot

Elk River, Minn.
Jan. 25, 2000
PWHL Montreal

EMILY
BROWN3434

5-7 • 160
Left Shot

Blaine, Minn.	
Dec. 30, 1998
PWHL Boston

MAUREEN
MURPHY88

5-4 • 145
Right Shot

Buffalo, N.Y.	
Dec. 15, 1999
PWHL Montreal

TAYLOR
GIRARD1717

5-10 • 163
Left Shot

Macomb, Mich.	
July 17, 1998
PWHL Boston

JESSE
COMPHER1818

5-8 • 157
Right Shot

Northbrook, Ill.	
July 1, 1999
PWHL Toronto

KENDALL
COYNE SCHOFIELD2626

5-2 • 125
Left Shot

Palos Heights, Ill.	
May 25, 1992
PWHL Minnesota


